The  bid  guarantee  shall  be  valid  for  6  (Six) calendar months with a claim period up to 3 (three) months from 
the date of opening of bid. Bid guarantee of the unsuccessful bidder will be released after opening of the financial bid. No interest 
shall be payable by WBSEDCL on the above Bid guarantee.  

Earnest Money: Deposit amounting to ‘Rs. 60,844/- (Rupees Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty Four only)’, shall be 
submitted through online mode through the e-Tendering portal (https://wbtenders.gov.in). All offline instruments like Bank Draft, 
Pay Order etc. will be stopped for e-tender procurement. In case of unsuccessful/ rejected bids, the EMD shall be refunded